(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION ON MONTHLY PERSONNEL MATTERS: ACTION ON
CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS, ACTION ON CERTIFICATED
APPOINTMENTS, ACTION ON LEAVES OF ABSENCE, REPORT ON
CERTIFICATED RESIGNATIONS, CLASSIFIED RETIREMENTS, AND
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REPORT

ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS

Name Position and Salary Date
NEW HIRES

2 Michael Aldridge Building Service Helper I 11/21/2016
$11.47 per hour

2 Candance Connor Building Service Helper I 11/28/2016
$11.47 per hour

2 Chiri Patrick Building Service Helper I 11/21/2016
$11.47 per hour

2 Gregory McNeely Central Kitchen Delivery Driver 12/15/2016
$20.01 per hour

5 Arthur Miller Central Kitchen Delivery Driver 12/15/2016
$20.01 per hour

2 Atwana Bland Children’s Health Assistant 12/12/2016
$17,168.76

4 Laura Burgos Children’s Health Assistant 12/05/2016
$17,168.76

2 Nicole Cage Children’s Health Assistant 12/12/2016
$17,168.76

2 Comfort Efanga Children’s Health Assistant 12/12/2016
$17,168.76

5 Gladis Scott Children’s Health Assistant 11/30/2016
$17,168.76

2 Nadia Robinson Children’s Health Assistant — IB 12/06/2016
$17,168.76

2 Atwana Bland Children’s Health Assistant — YR Round 11/30/2016
$17,168.76

2 Marsha Sides Food Service Assistant 12/14/2016
$11.14 per hour

2 Aqueelah Atandare Jones Para Ed Assistant 12/12/2016
$18,243.01

2 Terna Barki Para Ed Assistant 11/28/2016
$21,283.50

2 Alex Bowie Para Ed Assistant 11/30/2016

$18,243.01
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Zikira Childs

Laquanda Clark

Janicee Corothers

Katherine Depies

Jazzmin Dixon

Alex Edwards

Tionna Gilbert

Charles Gueboguo

Melvin Jackson

Quincy Jackson

Melissa Johnson

Stephanie Jones

Ashley Kerrens

Kaisa Kerrigan

Amneh Khrais

Yanitza Lacen

Linda Langen

Aryahna Levy

Angelia Lewis

Andrea Luna

Jordan Macak

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

Para Ed Assistant
$19,074.00

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

Para Ed Assistant
$19,074.00

Para Ed Assistant
$19,074.00

Para Ed Assistant
$19,074.00

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

Para Ed Assistant
$20,599.92

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

11/21/2016

11/28/2016

12/07/2016

12/06/2016

11/28/2016

12/05/2016

12/05/2016

11/28/2016

11/28/2016

11/16/2016

11/28/2016

11/28/2016

11/28/2016

12/06/2016

12/02/2016

11/28/2016

11/21/2016

12/14/2016

12/05/2016

11/28/2016

11/28/2016



Latoya McCree

Asia McMillian

Rebekah Morin

Kimberly Neal

Aleesa Panoch

Maritza Rivera

Nancy Rodriguez

Jerrica Rogers

Angela Rolon

Clarice Shorter Erkins

Rokenda Smith

Amalia Tenhove

Hilario Villa

LaTonia Walton

Benjamin Whitmore

Qiana Wiley

Nou Yang

Sherzong Yang

Tiara Anthony

Deborah Wolf

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

Para Ed Assistant
$19,074.00

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

Para Ed Assistant
$21,283.50

Para Ed Assistant
$19,074.00

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

Para Ed Assistant
$19,074.00

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

Para Ed Assistant — IB

$19,141.32

Para Ed Assistant — IB

$18,793.50

11/21/2016

12/12/2016

12/05/2016

12/13/2016

12/14/2016

11/28/2016

12/01/2016

11/28/2016

11/28/2016

11/28/2016

11/18/2016

11/28/2016

12/12/2016

11/28/2016

12/09/2016

11/28/2016

11/29/2016

12/12/2016

11/21/2016

12/05/2016



Tierra Williams

Lourdes Hernandez

JoAnna Agnello

Lecrystal Griffin

Rolanda Hill

Phylesa Maxwell

Carl Schneider

Nealicia Thompson

Brandy Willis

Khadeja Childs

Ryan Hansen

Cal Lukitsch

Brooke Villarreal

Lawannda Anderson

Kim Gray

Courtney Lewis

Sharon Multani

Lynette Thiele

Ruby Wiley

School Secretary I — 10 Month

$22,782.00

PROMOTIONS

Children’s Health Assistant

$17,168.76

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

School Engineer |
$41,510.82

School Engineer |
$41,510.82

School Engineer |
$41,510.82

REHIRES

Children’s Health Assistant

$17,168.76

Groundskeeper — Seasonal

$16.41 per hour

Groundskeeper — Seasonal

$16.41 per hour

Interpreter — 6 HRS
$29,229.97

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

11/28/2016

12/05/2016

11/28/2016

11/18/2016

11/28/2016

11/28/2016

11/21/2016

11/21/2016

11/21/2016

12/05/2016

12/05/2016

12/05/2016

12/13/2016

12/06/2016

11/22/2016

12/13/2016

11/21/2016

11/28/2016

12/14/2016



2 Takara White

School Secretary I — 10 Month
$29,229.00

11/28/2016



